For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Terri Beal, AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (866) 933-7005

Altamont, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

Dawn Burrow has been chosen as our current Volunteer of the Quarter for her involvement in various activities in the community. Dawn and her husband, John live in Altamont with their daughter, Lilly. She has owned Promark Advertising since 2012. Promark sponsors a team for Altamont Youth Sports Commission Baseball each year.

Dawn has been a member of the Altamont Chamber of Commerce for the past 5 years and currently serves as the Chamber President. She has helped plan the Altamont Community banquet for the past 5 years. Dawn is involved in Effingham County Farm Bureau Young Farmers by helping educate others on agriculture and helping with the Pedal Tractor Pull at the Effingham County Fair. She has served as an Effingham County CEO Mentor for two years and served as City of Altamont's representative for Effingham County Alliance Board. Dawn has been an assistant superintendent and superintendent of Sunday school at Immanuel Lutheran Church, where she continues as a Sunday school teacher. She also volunteers in LCC Kids Golf Outings.

Dawn has requested that her donation go to the Altamont After School Care Program held at Immanuel Parish Hall. The program has 130 children enrolled with a daily average of 80 -90 children. Dawn's name will be placed on a plague to be displayed at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust in an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.